AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONT	RACT ID CODE		PAGE 1 OF 2		
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. <b>A040</b>	3. EFFECTIVE DATE (M/D/Y)  See Block 16C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 04RV14136.006			CT NO. (If applicable)			
6. ISSUED BY CODE		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE						
U.S. Department of Energy Office of River Protection P. O. Box 450, MS H6-60 Richland, WA 99352								
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	, county, State and ZIP code)			9A. AMENDMEN	IT OF SOL	LICITATION NO.		
Bechtel National, Inc. 2435 Stevens Center Place Richland, WA 99352					TION OF (	CONTRACT/ ORDER NO.		
CODE	FACILITY CODE		1	Decemb	oer 11,	2000		
11. THIS ITE	M APPLIES TO AMENI	DMENTS OF	SOLI	CITATIONS				
	mendment prior to the hour as and returningcopies of etter or telegram which included AT THE PLACE DESIGN OF YOUR OFFER. If by virturated each telegram or letter directly in the second of the se	and date specification of the amendment of the amendment of the state of this amendment of the state of this amendment of the state of	ied in the int; (b) By to the so IE RECE ment you ce to the	solicitation or acknowledgin olicitation and a IPT OF OFFEF I desire to char solicitation and TRACTS/OTH IN ITEM	as amen g receip amendm RS PRIO nge an o d amend	t of this amendment on ent numbers. FAILURE IR TO THE DATE AND ffer already submitted, ment and is received prior		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF		TRATIVE CHANG	ES (such	as changes in pay	ing office,	appropriation date, etc.) SET		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF:								
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Clause B.2 "Obligation and Availability of Funds"; Clause I.66 "FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds"								
	required to sign this docu			-	_			
The amount of funds obligated by DOE in \$2,157,223,518.42 to \$2,314,278,258.42.		is hereby inc	creased	d by \$157,05	54,740	from		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the c	locument referenced in Item 9A							
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A NAME AN		of CONTRACTIN		CER (Type or print)		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED S		OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED 7/29/04		
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	_			ontracting Officer	·)	1123104		

## **Continuation of Block 14 - Description of Modification:**

Obligation of Funds: The Table in Clause B.2(a), "Obligation and Availability of Funds", is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

<b>Appropriation Symbol</b>	B&R No.	Budget Authority		
89X0251.91	39EY12440	\$	2,314,453,258.42	
89X0251.91	820202000	\$	(175,000.00)	
Total		\$	2,314,278,258.42	(A040)

The contract value remains unchanged at \$5,425,000,000.